
WELLNESS OPPORTUNITIES — APRIL 14—20, 2025 

THURSDAY at 2:00 pm & 7:00 pm 

SUNDAY at 6:00 pm  Wish You Well (2013 drama) 

After the death of their father, two brothers move to live 
with their great-grandmother in the mountains; there 
they will have to make new friends in an environment 
that seems more hostile than friendly.  

THIS WEEK’S MOVIES on BPTV 1960 

TUESDAY at 2:00 pm & 7:00 pm; SATURDAY at 3:00 pm 

A River Runs Through It (1992 drama) 
The Maclean brothers, Paul (Brad Pitt) and Norman (Craig Sheffer), live a rela-
tively idyllic life in rural Montana, spending much of their time fly fishing. The 
sons of a minister (Tom Skerritt), the boys eventually part company when Nor-
man moves east to attend college, leaving his rebellious brother to find trou-
ble back home. When Norman finally returns, the siblings resume their fishing 
outings, and assess both where they've been and where they're going.  

       

MONDAY, APRIL 14 8:25 am 
9:30 am 
10:15 am 
10:15 am 
11:00 am 
11:50 am 
1:15 pm 
2:00 pm 

Low Impact Aerobics 
Senior Circuit 
Sit ‘n Bee Fit 
Chair Yoga 
Weights/Theraband 
Shallow Circuit 
Cardio Splash 
Talk and Tread 

Canceled 
Canceled 
Canceled 
WWC 
Canceled 
Canceled 
BEC AC 
BEC AC 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 
10:00 am 
1:00 pm 
1:00 pm 
1:30 pm 
1:30 pm 
1:30 pm 
2:00 pm 
 
4:00 pm 
6:15 pm 

Coffee & Chat 
Quilting Group 
Make Table Runners 
Card Games 
Open Studio Time 
Card Games 
Blood Pressure Clinic 
Food Committee 
Mindfulness  
Meditation 
Social 
Cribbage 

EV BB 
RW AS 
RW AS 
RW GR 
EV AS 
EVBB 
WWC 
MSP 
Chapel 
 
MSP 
EV BB 

TUESDAY, APRIL 15 8:25 am 
9:30 am 
10:15 am 
11:30 am 
1:15 pm 
2:00 pm 

Low Impact Aerobics 
Senior Circuit 
Balance and Breathing 
Fall Prevention Tai Chi 
B Chi 
Talk and Tread 

Canceled 
Canceled 
Canceled 
WWC 
BEC AC 
BEC AC 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 
10:00 am 
10:00 am 
1:00 pm 
2:00 pm 
 
 
6:00 pm 
6:30 pm 

Coffee & Chat 
Writing Club 
Open Chapel Time 
Knitters/Crocheters 
Counted Cross Stitch 
Sara Tucker Presents: 
Life and Legacy of 
Harry Truman 
Mex Train Dominoes 
Rummikub 

EV BB 
EV CR 
Chapel 
EV AS 
EV AS 
CAC 
 
 
RW GR 
EV BB 

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16 8:25 am 
9:30 am 
10:15 am 
11:00 am 
1:10 pm 
2:00 pm 

Low Impact Aerobics 
Senior Circuit 
Sit ’n Bee Fit 
Weights/Theraband 
Shallow Circuit 
Talk and Tread 

BEC WC 
WWC 
BEC WC 
BEC WC 
BEC AC 
BEC AC 

8:30 am 
 
9:00 am 
10:00 am 
10:00 am 
 
2:00 pm 
6:30 pm 

Day Out in  
Manhattan 
Coffee & Chat 
Aldi’s Shopping 
Open House: New 
EV Sewing Studio 
AA Meeting 
Mex Train Dominoes 

Shuttle 
 
EV BB 
Shuttle 
EV AS 

 
BEC WC 
EV BB 

THURSDAY, APRIL 17 8:25 am 
9:30 am 
10:15 am 
12:30 pm 
1:15 pm 
2:00 pm 

Low Impact Aerobics 
Senior Circuit 
Balance and Breathing 
Cardio Splash 
B Chi 
Talk and Tread 

BEC WC 
WWC 
BEC WC 
BEC AC 
BEC AC 
BEC AC 

9:00 am 
9:00 am 
 
10:00 am 
1:00 pm 
1:00 pm 
1:30 pm 
 
3:00 pm 
 
6:00 pm 

Coffee & Chat 
Stormont Vail Older 
Adult Resource Fair 
Let’s Paint 
Rummikub 
Open Studio 
Gardens and Grounds 
Committee 
Maundy Thursday 
Service 
313 Game Group 

EV BB 
CAC 
 
RW AS 
RW GR 
RW AS 
Chapel 
 
Chapel 
 
RW GR 

FRIDAY, APRIL 18 10:15 am Chair Yoga BEC WC 
 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 
10:00 am 
1:00 pm 
1:30 pm 
1:30 pm 
1:30 pm 
4:00 pm 

Coffee & Chat 
Quilting Group 
Shopping at Dillons 
BINGO 
Rummikub 
Play Pool 
Games for All 
Happy Hour 

EV BB 
RW AS 
Shuttle 
MSP 
EV BB 
KAC 
EV BB 
EV BB 

SATURDAY, APRIL 19 10:15 am 
1:30 pm 

Chair Yoga 
Pickleball 

BEC WC 
CAC 

9:00 am 
10:00 am 
10:00 am 
4:00 pm 

Coffee & Chat 
Storywise Chat 
Genealogy Group 
Saturday Social 

EV BB 
MSP 
EV CR 
EV BB 

SUNDAY, APRIL 20    9:30 am 
1:00 pm 
2:30 pm 

Morning Devotions 
Easter Service 
Easter Service 

EV BB 
BHC 
Chapel 

EXERCISE CLASSES  DATE GROUPS, GAMES, EVENTS  

Happy Birthday 
David Wexler 

Happy Birthday 
Arlene Taylor 

Karen Eberspacher (BC) 

Happy Birthday 
Brenda Gooden (BC) 

Happy Anniversary 
Robert and Margaret Kellerman 

Happy Birthday 
Andrea Evans 

Happy Anniversary 
William and Linda Donovan 


