WELLNESS OPPORTUNITIES — APRIL 14—20, 2025

DATE	EV		•			
DATE	EX	ERCISE CLASSE	5	GROU	PS, GAMES, EV	ENTS
Happy Anniversary Robert and Margaret Kellerman Holy Week	8:25 am 9:30 am 10:15 am 10:15 am 11:00 am 11:50 am 1:15 pm 2:00 pm	Low Impact Aerobics Senior Circuit Sit 'n Bee Fit Chair Yoga Weights/Theraband Shallow Circuit Cardio Splash Talk and Tread	Canceled Canceled WWC Canceled Canceled BEC AC BEC AC	9:00 am 9:30 am 10:00 am 1:00 pm 1:00 pm 1:30 pm 1:30 pm 1:30 pm 2:00 pm 4:00 pm 6:15 pm	Coffee & Chat Quilting Group Make Table Runners Card Games Open Studio Time Card Games Blood Pressure Clinic Food Committee Mindfulness Meditation Social Cribbage	EV BB RW AS RW AS RW GR EV AS EVBB WWC MSP Chapel MSP EV BB
TUESDAY, APRIL 15 Happy Birthday David Wexler	8:25 am 9:30 am 10:15 am 11:30 am 1:15 pm 2:00 pm	Low Impact Aerobics Senior Circuit Balance and Breathing Fall Prevention Tai Chi B Chi Talk and Tread	Canceled Canceled Canceled WWC BEC AC BEC AC	9:00 am 9:30 am 10:00 am 10:00 pm 2:00 pm 6:00 pm 6:30 pm	Coffee & Chat Writing Club Open Chapel Time Knitters/Crocheters Counted Cross Stitch Sara Tucker Presents: Life and Legacy of Harry Truman Mex Train Dominoes Rummikub	EV BB EV CR Chapel EV AS EV AS CAC RW GR EV BB
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16 Happy Birthday Arlene Taylor Karen Eberspacher (BC)	8:25 am 9:30 am 10:15 am 11:00 am 1:10 pm 2:00 pm	Low Impact Aerobics Senior Circuit Sit 'n Bee Fit Weights/Theraband Shallow Circuit Talk and Tread	BEC WC WWC BEC WC BEC WC BEC AC BEC AC	8:30 am 9:00 am 10:00 am 10:00 am 2:00 pm 6:30 pm	Day Out in Manhattan Coffee & Chat Aldi's Shopping Open House: New EV Sewing Studio AA Meeting Mex Train Dominoes	EV BB Shuttle EV AS BEC WC EV BB
THURSDAY, APRIL 17 Maundy Thursday	8:25 am 9:30 am 10:15 am 12:30 pm 1:15 pm 2:00 pm	Low Impact Aerobics Senior Circuit Balance and Breathing Cardio Splash B Chi Talk and Tread	BEC WC WWC BEC WC BEC AC BEC AC	9:00 am 9:00 am	Coffee & Chat Stormont Vail Older Adult Resource Fair Let's Paint Rummikub Open Studio Gardens and Grounds Committee Maundy Thursday Service 313 Game Group	EV BB CAC RW AS RW GR RW AS Chapel Chapel RW GR
FRIDAY, APRIL 18 Happy Birthday Brenda Gooden (BC) Happy Anniversary William and Linda Donovan	10:15 am	GOOD FRIDAY	BEC WC	9:00 am 9:30 am 10:00 am 1:00 pm 1:30 pm 1:30 pm 1:30 pm 4:00 pm	Coffee & Chat Quilting Group Shopping at Dillons BINGO Rummikub Play Pool Games for All Happy Hour	EV BB RW AS Shuttle MSP EV BB KAC EV BB EV BB
SATURDAY, APRIL 19	10:15 am 1:30 pm	Chair Yoga Pickleball	BEC WC CAC	9:00 am 10:00 am 10:00 am 4:00 pm	Coffee & Chat Storywise Chat Genealogy Group Saturday Social	EV BB MSP EV CR EV BB
SUNDAY, APRIL 20 Happy Birthday Andrea Evans	d	HAPPY EASTER		9:30 am 1:00 pm 2:30 pm	Morning Devotions Easter Service Easter Service	EV BB BHC Chapel

THIS WEEK'S MOVIES on BPTV 1960

TUESDAY at 2:00 pm & 7:00 pm; SATURDAY at 3:00 pm A River Runs Through It (1992 drama)

The Maclean brothers, Paul (Brad Pitt) and Norman (Craig Sheffer), live a relatively idyllic life in rural Montana, spending much of their time fly fishing. The sons of a minister (Tom Skerritt), the boys eventually part company when Norman moves east to attend college, leaving his rebellious brother to find trouble back home. When Norman finally returns, the siblings resume their fishing outings, and assess both where they've been and where they're going.

THURSDAY at 2:00 pm & 7:00 pm SUNDAY at 6:00 pm Wish You Well (2013 drama)

After the death of their father, two brothers move to live with their great-grandmother in the mountains; there they will have to make new friends in an environment that seems more hostile than friendly.